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17190Kansas Department of Agriculture
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CHANGE:

1. File Number:

2. Status Change Date:

P/ID WORKSHEET
3. Change Num: | 4. Fiéld Office:
C1 03

5. GMD:

4

6. Status: [X Approved

] Denied by DWR/GMD

[] Dismiss by Request/Failure to Return

7. Filing Date of Change:

21-FEB-2017
8a. Applicant(s) Person ID 14854 8c. Landowner(s) Person ID
New to system [] Add Seqg# 1 \ New to system [] Add Seq#
GARRY & DEANNA ROBERTS
15343 S ROAD 100 E
QUINTER KS 67752-5600
8b. Landowner(s) Person ID 14854 8d. WUC Person ID 14854
New to system [ Add Seq# 1 New to system [] Add Seqg# 1
GARRY & DEANNA ROBERTS NO CHANGE 8B
15343 S ROAD 100 E
QUINTER KS 67752-5600
No change
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): X] DWR Meter(s) Date to Comply: 12/31/18 X N & P Date to Comply: 12/31/18 .

[] Anti-Reverse Meter [ ] Meter Seal [X] Check Valve DIN&PForm [X Water Tube [ Driller Copy []H &E Letter
[] Conservation Plan  Date Required: Date Approved: Date to Comply:
10. Use Made of Water ~ From: To:

Date Prepared: 10/23/17

Date Entered: | O/ 5i/20i-7

By: RAK
By:LLH

DWR 1-661 (Revised 12/10/2014)




Formation Code: 210

File No. 48466 11. County: SD Basin: SALINE RIVER Stream: no change Special Use:

12. Points of Diversion Rate and Quantity

v

MOD Authorized Additional

DEL PDIV . , ; v _

ENT Qualifier S T R ID N ‘W Comment Rate Quantity Rate Quantity

gpm af gpm af Overlap PD Files
ENT 8{5{335 SESENE 16 10 26W 2758 625 GEOCENTER 800 g.p.m. 249 AF 800 g.p.m. 249 AF NO
MOD 81142 SESENE 16 10 26W 2 2660 591 BATT 1 OF 4 WELLS NO
MOD 82420 SESENE 16 10 26W 3 2861 657 BATT1 OF 4 WELLS NO
MOD 82421 SWSENE 16 10 26W 4 3050 663 BATT 1 OF 4 WELLS N,O‘
MOD 82422 NENESE 16 10 26W 5 2460 589 BATT 1 OF 4 WELLS NO -
n If !
barﬂec\f 0%
13. Storage: Rate _ NF Quantity ac/ft Additional Rate NF  Additional Quantity ac/ft
14 Limitation: aflyr at apm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)
Limitation: aflyr at gpm ( cfs) when combined with file number(s)

15. 5YR Allocation:  Allocation Type Start Year 5 YR Amount Amount Unit Base Acres Comment

16. /P'ace of Use NEY% NWY SWY% SEY Total | Owner  Chg?  Overlap Files

MOD

DEL NE | NW | sw | sE | NE [ Nnw [ sw | SE | NE | N\W | sw | SE | NE | NW | sw SE
Y % Ya Ya % Ya % Ya Ya Ya % A Ve % A Y

ENT PUSE S T R

ID

NO CHANGES TO PU

Comments:




KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
Division of Water Resources

TO: Files , DATE: October 23, 2017
FROM: Richelle A. Krueger ' RE: Appropriation of Water
' File No. 48,466

~Garry and Deanna Roberts, water right owners, filed an application for approval to change the
authorized point of diversion, received in the office of the Chief Engineer on February 21, 2017.

The referenced file does not appear abandoned as per K.S.A. 82a-718. The diversion works
for File No. 48,466 were completed on December 12, 2016.

File No. 48,466 is authorized 335 acre-feet at a diversion rate of 800 gallons per minute from
one(1) battery of four(4)wells with a geographic center located 5,114 feet North and 1,592 feet West
of the Southeast corner of Section 16, Township 10 South, Range 26 West, Sheridan County, in the
Saline River Basin for irrigation of 223.3 acres in the same section. There are no overlaps in the
authorized point of diversion but the authorized place of use overlaps Application, File No. 49,686. It
was discovered during a compliance investigation by Stockton Field Office that the geocenter of the
authorized battery is not within 300 feet of the authorized location; it is approximately 2,547 feet from
the approved location at a point located 2,758 feet North and 625 feet West of the Southeast corner
of Section 16.

The water right owners requested a waiver of KA.R. 5-5-6. Between the time it was
discovered that the battery was in the wrong location and the time that a new or change application
could have been filed to correct the error, Northwest Kansas Groundwater Management District No.
4 closed the district to new appropriations that partially or wholly request a source of supply that
includes the Ogallala Formation. The applicants have proposed to reduce their authorized quantity
from 335 acre-feet to 249 acre-feet to meet GMD No. 4 safe-yield requirements before the areawas
closed to new appropriations. It should also be noted that in an October 11, 2017 e-mail to Brent
Turney, Change Application Unit Supervisor from Scott Ross of Water Rights Investigative Services,
L.L.C., Scott stated that Garry Roberts has elected to drop his challenge to dismissal of File No. .
49,686.

WRIS and the application map indicate the only non-domestic wells within one-half mile of the
proposed geocenter is Application, File No. 49,686, under common ownership and filed August 11,
2016 (pending denial and dismissal). One domestic well under common ownership within one-half
mile of the proposed geocenter was indicated on the application map.

The same local source of supply will remain the same, previously determined to be Ogallala
Aquifer (210).

In a letter dated March 27, 2017, Ray Luhman, Manager of the Northwest Kansas
Groundwater Management District No. 4, as per the Board of Directors, recommended approval of
the referenced application for File No. 48,466 based on their records and the information supplied
by the applicant contingent upon the reduction of the authorized quantity to 249 acre-feet and a
waiver of KA.R. 5-5-6. :

In an e-mail dated October 12, 2017, Kelly Stewart, Water Commissioner of the Stockton
_Field Office, indicated he has no objection to approval of the referenced change application.

A water flow meter is required. A check valve is required if any chemical or foreign substance
is injected into the water through the diversion works.

Based on the above discussion, that the change is reasonable, that impairment to existing
water rights is unlikely, that no change in the local source of supply will occur, and if the Chief
Engineer waives K AR. 5-5-6, it has been recommended that the referenced application be

approved. .
s M A,

Richelle A. Krueger
Environmental Scientist



- 900 SW Jackson, Room 456

1320:Research Park Drive

Manhaitan, Kansas 66502 A Department of Agncuiture_ Topeka, Kansas 66612

(785) 564-6700 ’ ‘ agriculture.ks.gov (785)-296-3556

Jackie McClaskey, Secretary _ Governor Sam Brownback
November 3, 2017 |

GARRY & DEANNA ROBERTS

15343 SROAD 100 E
QUINTER KS 67752

RE: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,466 : _
' Dismissal of Application, File No. 49,686 FILE COPY

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Roberts:

Enclosed is the Findings and Order by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of
Agriculture, dismissing Application, File No. 49,686, for failure to meet K.A.R. 5-24-2 Allowable withdrawals.

In addition, enclosed is the order executed by the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas
Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under File No. 48,466.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in this
approval for change. A condition of this approval is that an acceptable water flow meter must be installed on
the diversion works authorized under the referenced file number. Please return the required notification of
completion of the diversion works and/or installation of the requlred meter as soon as these actions are
completed.

If you have any quesﬁons, please contact this office. If you call, please reference the file number so we can
help you more efficiently.

hange Application Unit Supervisor
Water Appropriation Program

Enclosures
pc: Stockton Field Office

Groundwater Management District No. 4
Water Rights Investigative Services, LLC, Attn Scott Ross

N Topeka . I\fiahhattan“ o érden City o Parsons e Stafford e Stockton




THE STATE § | OF KANSAS

KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

APPROVAL OF APPLICATION
FOR
CHANGE IN »
| POINT OF DIVERSION FILE corY
AND ORDER REDUCING THE AUTHORIZED QUANTITY
APPROPRIATION OF WATER
" FILE NO. 48,466

The Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, after due
consideration of the written application of Garry and Deanna Roberts, 15343 South Road 100 East, Quinter,
Kansas, 67752, received in this office on February 21, 2017, for approval of a change in the location of the
point of diversion under Approval of Application, File No. 48,466, for permit to appropriate water for
beneficial use, finds that the change is reasonable and will not impair existing rights, and that the application
should be and is hereby approved.

This order effectively reduces the authorized quantity to 249 acre-feet of water per calendar
year in accordance with the Application for Approval to Change the Point of Diversion, Appropriation of
Water, File No. 48,466 received in this office on February 21; 2017.

The effective date of the change shall be the date this order is executed by the Chief Engineer,
after which the authorized location of the point of diversion shall be:

one (1) battery of four (4) wells with a geographic center located in the Southeast Quarter of
the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SEY4 SEYa NEY4) of Section 16, more
particularly described as being near a point 2,758 feet North and 625 feet West of the
Southeast corner of said section, in Township 10 South, Range 26 West, Sheridan County,

Kansas,
located substantially as shown on the map accompanying the application to change the point of diversion.

The point of diversion described herein as a battery of four (4) wells is furtherlimited such that
the wells shall be located within a three hundred (300) foot radius circle, in the same local source of supply.

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31,
2018, or within any authorized extension of time. The water right owner shall notify the Chief Engineer of
the Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, when construction of the works for

diversion has been completed.

All wells with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more drilled under the authority of
this order shall have a tube or other device installed in a manner acceptable to, and in accordance with
specifications adopted by, the Chief Engineer. This tube or device shall be suitable for making water level
measurements and shall be maintained in a condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.



RE: File No. 48,466 : Page 2

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected
into the water pumped from the diversion works shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing
check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The type of valve installed
shall meet specifications adopted by the Chief Engineer and shall be maintained in an operatlng condition
satisfactory to the Chief Engineer.

The water right owner shall properly install an acceptable water meter on the diversion works
authorized under this water right, prior to the use of water, in strict accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12 adopted by the Chief Engineer. The water right owner
shall notify the Chief Engineer when installation of the water meter has been completed. The water right
owner shall maintain the water meter in an operating condition satisfactory to the Chief Engineer, at all times
during diversion of water and shall maintain records from which the total quantity of water diverted may be
determined. The water right owner shall also report the reading of said water meter and the total quantity of
water diverted annually to the Chief Engineer. Such records shall be furnished to the Chief Engineer by
March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

In all other respects, the Approval of Application, File No. 48,466, for permit to appropriate water
for beneficial use, is as stated and set forth in the approval dated November 18, 2013.

RIGHT TO A HEARING AND TO ADMINISTRATIVE REVIEW
If you are aggrieved by this Order, then pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, you may:

1) request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, or
2) request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture.

Failure to request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer does not preclude your right to
administrative review by the Secretary.

To obtain an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, a written request for hearing must
be filed within 15 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 18 days
after this Order was mailed to you), with the Kansas Department of Agriculture, Attn: Legal Section, 1320
Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785) 564-6777.

If you do not file a request for an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer, you may petition
for administrative review of the Order by the Secretary of Agriculture. A petition for review shall be in writing
and state the basis for requesting administrative review. The request for review may be denied if the request
fails to clearly establish factual or legal issues for review. See K.S.A. 77-527. The petition must be filed
within 30 days after service of this Order as provided in K.S.A. 77-531 (i.e., within a total of 33 days after this
Order was mailed to you), and be filed with the Secretary of Agrlculture Attn: Legal Division, Kansas
Department of Agrlculture 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, or by FAX (785) 564-
6777.

If neither a request for an evidentiary hearing nor a petition for administrative review is filed as.
set forth above, then this Order shall be effective and become a final agency action as defined in K.S.A. 77-
607(b). Failure to timely request either an evidentiary hearing or administrative review may preclude further
judicial review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act.



RE: File No. 48,466 Page 3

Any request for hearing or petition for administrative review shall be in writing and shall be
submitted to the attention of: Chief Legal Counsel, Kansas Department of Agnculture 1320 Research Park

Drive, Manhattan, Kansas 66502, Fax: (785) 564 — 6777.

Ordered thlsj& day of @&—mw , 2017, at Topeka, Shawnee County, Kansas.

A

£,
S S gD | $=
FS N e i David W. Barfield, P.E.
T et 23 Chief Engineer
2%, RS Division of Water Resources
% 1, o cgé S i
_ %, 1S . ‘ S Kansas Department of Agriculture
%, L \
S 0y, SF hTMF_N N
State of Kansa gS O

County of Riley )

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 5 @ day of
Shat” , 2017, by David W. Barfield, P.E., Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,

Kansas Department of Agrlculture

Notary\PUbhc

KAREN HUNTEH )
My Appointment Expires

October 24,2018

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this%ﬁday of L}D\,@‘(\W , 2017, | hereby cemfy that the foregomg Approval of
Application for Change in Point of Diversion, File No 48,466, dated Qo\g 9@1’] was

mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

" GARRY & DEANNA ROBERTS
15343 S ROAD 100 E :
 QUINTER KS 67752

With photocopies to:

WATER RIGHTS INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES LLC

ATTN SCOTT ROSS
209 SOUTH ASH ST
STOCKTON KS 67669-1921

Stockton Field Office

Groundwater Management District No. 4
q‘f)/ Wi // é( jZ/\

Division of Water Resources




File Number: 48,466

WAIVER REQUEST:

Kansas Department of Agriculture
Division of Water Resources
WAIVER REQUEST & WAIVER RULE WORKSHEET

FO: 3

UMW Regjet‘:te 4| RuelD Applies Rule Type Rule Subtype
IRR 02121117 55 Diversion Works Failure to construct at
authorized location
Date Date o _
Rule Number Granted Denied | Justification: | GMD No. 4 recommends a waiver.
K.A.R. 5-5-6 /6/20))7
WAIVER RULE:
N Date Date
Rule ID Applicability Type Subtype Rule Number Active Inactive

DWR #H#Ht (Revised 04/10/2012)

Date Prepared 10/23/17 By RAK
Date Entered /) }3)/201 7 Byu/M




===] OF KANSAS

THE STATE |
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE DIVISION OF WATER RESOURCES
Jackie McClaskey, Secretary of Agriculture ' - David W. Barfield, Chief Engineer

WAIVER OF REGULATION
K.A.R. 5-5-6
Failure to Construct Diversion Works at Authorized Locatlon

Date: /@/a/r’(ﬁ/l 1
Re: Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,466

1. That K.A.R. 5-5-6 states in part that if an application to appropriate water for beneficial use is
approved by the chief engineer, the location of the pomt of diversion shall be limited to a specific
tract of land and to within 300 feet of a point identified in distances measured in feet north and west
from the southeast corner of the legal section.

2. That Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,466 is authorized 335 acre-feet at a diversion rate of 800
gallons per minute from one(1) battery of four(4) wells with a geographic center located 5,114 feet
North and 1,592 feet West of the Southeast corner of Section 16, Township 10 South, Range 26
West, Sheridan County, Kansas, for irrigation use.

3. That it was discovered during a compliance investigation by Stockton Field Office staff that the
geographic center of the authorized battery is not within 300 feet of the authorized location and is
approximately 2,547 feet from the approved location.

4. That the application to change the point of diversion for Appropriation of Water, File No. 48,466
received in the office of the Chief Engineer on February 21, 2017, requests to move the authorized
point of diversion from the approved geocenter location to its actual location 2,758 feet North and
625 West of the Southeast corner of the aforementioned section.

5. Thatthe applicants have requested a waiver of K.A.R. 5-5-6 in Paragraph No. 18 of the application.
since timely processing would have alerted the owner of the need for filing an application to change
the point of diversion before the aquifer was closed to new appropriations in the Ogallala Formation.

6. That in a letter dated March 27, 2017, Ray Luhman, Manager of Northwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 4, indicated that the Board of Directors of Northwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 4 reviewed the application, and has recommended that the referenced
change application be approved contingent upon a reductlon in quantity to 249 acre-feet and if the
Chief Engineer waives K.A.R. 5-5-6.

7. That the referenced change application for File No. 48,466 should be approved with a waiver of
K.AR. 5-5-6.

8. That a waiver of K.A.R. 5-5-6 will neither prejudicially nor unreasonably affect the public interest and
it will not impair an existing water right.

Conmments / | | D@ | o é‘u/{«ﬂ

David W. Barfield, P.E.

Chief Engineer

Division of Water Resources
Kansas Department of Agriculture




Submit To: CHIEF ENGINEER APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO

Division of Water Resources

Kansas Department of Agriculture CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE, THE

1320 Research Park Drive POINT OF DIVERSION OR THE USE

Manhattan, KS 66502 MADE OF THE WATER UNDER AN

http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr EXISTING WATER RIGHT State of Kansas

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application
(Please refer to Fee Schedule on signature page of application form.)

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. A topographic map or detailed plat
showing the authorized and proposed points(s) of diversion and /or place of use must accompany this application.

1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the WATER RESOURCES
[J Place of Use RECEIVED
(Check one or more) Point of Diversion FEB 92 1 2017
[0 Use Made of Water 3 O‘-\
KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
File No. 48466
2. Name of applicant: GARRY ROBERTS
» Address: 15343 S ROAD 100 E
City, State and Zip: QUINTER, KS 67752
Phone Number: (785)754-3635 E-mail address:

What is your relationship to the water right; [X] owner []tenant [] agent []other? If other, please explain.

Name of water use correspondent: SAME

Address:

City, State and Zip:

Phone Number: ( ) E-mail address:

3. The change(s) proposed herein are desired for the following reasons (please be specific): CHANGE WELL LOCATIONS
TO ACTUAL

The change(s) (was) (will be) completed by COMPLETE

(Date)

For Office Use Only: . -
F.O.% GMD\__Meets KAR. 55-1 (EF /NO) Use SR Source(@)S County OF __ ByN\W\_Date 2-2\-\1
Code \LCAN Fee$ TOO TR# Receipt DateX-2\-\1  Check # X2\

Assisted by: RL 6”1»#4_,
225207 LM

DWR 1-120 (Revised 06/16/2014)

SCANNED



4. The presently authorized place of use is:

Owner of Land — NAME: GARRY & DEANNA ROBERTS

File No. 48466

ADDRESS: 15343 S ROAD 100 E QUINTER, KS 67752

NEY NWY SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range || NEY% [ NW% | SW¥% | SE% || NEZ | NW¥ | SW¥ | SE% || NEv | Nw | swy | SE% || NE% | Nwi | Swv | SE% ACRES
10 10 26 || 40 [ 40 [233] 40 40 40 223.3
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
“oo A - ADDRESS:
: P A
NEY NW% SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. :Range | 'NEv [ Nwy | swyi | sEv || NE | Nwya | swy | sev || NEv [ Nwss | swo | sEv || NEv | Nw | sw | sew || ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
(If there are more than two landowners, attach additional sheets as necessary.)
5. ltis proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land — NAME: NO CHANGE PL/USE
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. _Twp. Range || NE% | NW¥ | SWv | SE% || NE% | NW¥% | SW¥% | SE% || NE% | NwW¥% | swv | SE% || NE% | Nwv% | Sww | SE% ACRES
List any other water rights that cover this place of use.
Owner of Land — NAME:
ADDRESS:
NEY% NWY SW¥% SEY% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEv | Nwy | swu | sev || NEv | Nwo | sws | sev || NEv | nwa | swis | sex || NEw | Nw | sw | sew | ACRES

List any other water rights that cover this place of use.

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY



File No. 48466

6. The presently authorized point(s) of diversion (is) (are) A 4 WELL BATTERY

{Provide description and number of points)

7. The proposed point(s) of diversion (is) (are) A4 WELL BATTERY

(Provide description and number of points)

List all presently authorized point(s) of diversion:

8. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the NE Quarter of the NW Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 10 South, Range 26 W,
in SHERIDAN County, Kansas, __ 5114 feet North ___ 1592 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate __ 800 GPM Authorized Quantity 335 AF

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [X] This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the SE Quarter of the SE Quarter of the NE Quarter
of Section 16 , Township 10 South, Range 26 W,
in SHERIDAN County, Kansas, ﬁs feet North X @8 feet West of Southeast corner of section.

= / V4
Proposed Rate ____ 800 GPM Proposed Quantity 249 AF * Bry w;\,@/ Geecenter A158°N Cc25°W
This point is: [] Additional Well [X] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

9. | Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[J This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

Onein the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This point is: [] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

10.| Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range .

in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.

Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows: WATER RESOURCES
RECEIVED

Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the EEB 9 ] 2912 Quarter

of Section ' , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of@gﬁp@@,;cgmb%ml@n.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity

This point is: ] Additional Well [] Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

11. Describe the current condition of and future plans for any point(s) of diversion which will no longer be used. NEVER
DRILLED

IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY osadd:
¥ Propred Geocede~ Feel Distane ModiFied per 1/28/17 Compliance, 16l

Steckfon FO * RQ‘(/@W:’L- 3/13///7 Sbr\NNED




File No. 48466

12. The presently authorized use of water is for IRR purposes.

It is proposed that the use be changed to NO CHANGE purposes.

13. If changing the place of use and/or use made of water, describe how the consumptive use will not be increased.

(Please show any calculations here.)

14. ltis requested that the maximum annual quantity of water be reduced to 249 AF (acre-feet or million gallons).

15. It is requested that the maximum rate of diversion of water be reduced to gallons per minute ( cfs.).

16. The application must include either a topographic map or detailed plat. A U.S. Geological Survey Topographic Map, scale
1:24,000, is available through the Kansas Geological Survey, 1930 Constant Avenue, University of Kansas, Lawrence,
Kansas 66047-3726 (www.usgs.gov). The map should show the location of the presently authorized point(s) of diversion.
Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section must be shown. The presently authorized place of use
should also be shown. Identify the center of the section, the section lines and the section corners and show the appropriate
section, township, and range numbers on the map. In addition the following information must also be shown on the map.

a. If a change in the location of the point(s) of diversion is proposed, show:

1) The location of the proposed point(s) of diversion. Distances North and West of the Southeast corner of the section
must be shown. Please be certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in
Paragraph Nos. 9, 10 and 11 of the application. .

2) If the source of supply is groundwater, please show the location of existing water wells of any kind, including
domestic wells, within %2 mile of the proposed well or wells. Identify each well as to its use and furnish name and
mailing address of the property owner or owners. If there are no wells within %2 mile, please indicate so on the map.

3) If the source of supply is surface water, the names and mailing addresses of all landowner(s) % mile downstream
and % mile upstream from your property lines must be shown.

b. If a change in the place of use is desired, show the proposed place of use by crosshatching on the map. Please be
certain that the information shown on the map agrees with the information shown in Paragraph No. 5 of the application.

17. Attach documentation to show the change(s) proposed herein will not impair existing water rights and relates to the same
local source of supply as to which the water right relates. This information may include statements, plats, geology reports,
well logs, test hole logs, and other information as necessary information to show the above. Additional comments may be
made below.

NO WELLS OTHER THAN ONE DOMiESTIC OWNED BY APPLICANT WITHIN 1/2 MILE. NO IMPAIRMENT WILL

OCCUR.

18. If the proposed:change(s) does not meet all applicable rules and regulations of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act, please
identify the rules and regulations for which you request a waiver. State the reason why a waiver is needed and why the
request should.be granted. Attach documentation showing that granting the request will not impair existing water rights and
‘will ot prejudlmally and unreasonably affect the public interest.

WAIVE 5-5-6. TIMELY PROCESSING WOULD HAVE ALERTED OWNER OF NEED FOR CHANGE PT/DIV IN TIME
IF MORE SPACE IS NEEDED, ATTACH ADDITIONAL SHEETS AS NECESSARY
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File No. 48466

Any use of water that is not as authorized by the water right or permit to authorize water before the chief engineer approves this application is a
violation of the Kansas Water Appropriation Act for which criminal or civil penalties may be assessed. Such violation is a class C misdemeanor,
punishable by a fine not to exceed $500 and/or a term of confinement not to exceed one month in the county jail. K.S.A. 82a-728(b). Civil
penalties shall be not less than $100 nor more than $1,000 per violation. In the case of a continuing violation, each day such violation continues
may be deemed a separate violation. In addition to these penalties the water right may be modified or suspended. K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended.

The application must be signed by all owners of the place of use authorized under the water right and his or her spouse, if married.
Please indicate if there is no spouse. If land is being purchased under contract, the seller must sign as landowner until such time as the
contract is completed.

In the event that all applicants cannot appear before one notary public, they maK as necessary s(ijgn separate copies of the alppligation before
any notary public conveniently available to them. All copies signed in this manner shall be considered to be valid parts of the application.

If the request is signed on behalf of any Owner by someone with legal authority to do so (for example, an agent, one who has power of
attorney, or an executor, executrix, conservator), it will be necessary to attach proper documents showing such authority.

| declare that | am an owner of the currently authorized place of use as identified herein, or that | represent all such owners and am
authorized to make this application on their behalf, and declare further that the statements contained herein are true, correct, and
complete. By filing this application | authorize the chief engineer to permanently reduce the quantity of water and/or rate of diversion
as specified in sections 14 and 15 of this application.

Dated at Q\///;;,rp,//  Kansas, this /7 ¢4 day of \Fo losse s o 20_t7 .

eﬁ/%// /\‘{rfa@ ‘ ‘A_{M%g},@)ﬁ/

é[:;!(fmq ﬁ,iusi Deanna. ]Qoberv‘s

" (Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
(Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas )
) SS

County of 6é)/C,

)
| hereby certify that the fo/re oIy aép:i\,ﬂbfAchc signed in_my presence and sworn to before me this / 7 day of

ruerr , 20 Y PUBLIC - State of Kansa
7 JARED HAGER |
) My Appt. Expires: /3 /aor
7 Notary/Public
My Commission Expires 4 540/7 . / 7P _
EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use, the point of diversion or the use made of the water under this section shall be accompanied by the
application fee set forth in the schedule below:

1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless . .......... ... ... ... $100
2) Application to change a point of diversionmorethan300feet. . ... ... ... ... ... ... ... ... .. ... o $200
3) Application to change the place of Use . .. ... ... .. e $200
4) Application to change the use made ofthe water . . . ... ... .. . $300
Make check payable to Kansas Department of Agriculture. WATER RESOURCES
: RECEIVED

FEB 21 2017

KS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE
SCANNED
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1269799 pyuigonorwaer | 48466
Original Record [] Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Sheridan SWY% SEY% SEY% NEY% 16 T 10 S R26 OEMW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Roberts First: Gary Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): 1f at owner’s address, check here: [
Address: 155 S 100 E ; i i
Address: intersection of 130 S & 120 E--1/2 mile north
City: Quinter State: KS  ZIP: 67752
3 {J&%ﬁiifﬁﬁ“ 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ....103. . fi. | 5 Latitude: ............39.1836 . (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 20..... ft. Longitude: ........... 100.2222 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2) i ft. 3) . ft., or 4) ] Dry Well Datum: @ WGS 84 [ NAD 83 [JNAD 27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ......... 90 Source for Latitude/Longitude:
| | below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).11/13/2015 1 GPS (unit make/model: .............ovovvereoresersorsn, )
- NW---NE-- [ above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [ No)
I | Pump test data: Well water WaS o ft. [J Land Survey [J Topographic Map
W [ [ T|E after.......... hours pumping ................ gpm [ Online Mapper: .........ccooivviiiieiieieee e,
Cswol . sE.. for \A}’]eollllr\:atlel;]wans ft.
.......... ing ...cccoeee.. gpm
| 1 Estimated Yield: ,,,,3_0,.‘?.%;“ & &P 6 Elevation: 2991 ... . ft. [ Ground Level [J TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....20....in. to ..... 103 . f. and Source: [] Land Survey [1GPS [] Topographic Map
: 1 mile T 10 ft. other KOLAR ...
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [J Public Water Supply: well ID ..........ccceeueees 10. [0 Oil Field Water Supply: lease ..........ccoevvevenernnnn.
[ Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? ..........coeevenne. 11. Test Hole: wellID ...........cocooiiiiaie.
[J Lawn & Garden 7.0 Aquifer Recharge: wellID ...............ooenee. [ Cased [ Uncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [ Monitoring: well ID .........ccovvnviiviiieeennns 12. Geothermal: how many bores? ...........cceunne.
2. /] Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [J Vertical
3. Feedlot O Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [J Industrial [J Recovery [ Injection 13. [ Other (SPecify): «..vviviiiei i e

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [0 Yes M No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: ..................cccoveee.
Water well disinfected? K Yes [ No

8 TYPE OF CASING USED: [ Steel M PVC [ Other .......cccun.e.... CASING JOINTS: [ Glued [0 Clamped [J Welded [ Threaded *
Casing diameter .......Y....... in. to.....2%..... ft., Diameter .............. in. to...eeennenn ft., Diameter..............in. to.............. ft.
Casing height above land surface ......... 8. in. Weight ........ 7.8.... lbs./ft.  Wall thickness or gauge No. .385............
TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERFORATION MATERIAL:
[ Steel [ Stainless Steel [ Fiberglass PVC [0 Other (SPecify) «ovvvvvveiieeeiiiiee e e cee e
[ Brass [ Galvanized Steel [ Concrete tile [J None used (open hole)
SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENINGS ARE:
[ Continuous Slot [ Mill Slot [0 Gauze Wrapped [ Torch Cut [ Drilled Holes [ Other (Specify) ......ovvevviviiieiiirenninnnns
O Louvered Shutter [ Key Punched [ Wire Wrapped M Saw Cut  [J None (Open Hole)
SCREEN-PERFORATED INTERVALS: From.83....... ft.to . 103..... ft, From............ TR IR ft., From ........... (R (R ft.
GRAVEL PACK INTERVALS: From....20.. fito..193.. f, From....... 0 oo ft., From............ L0 o, fi.
9 GROUT MATERIAL:_ [] Neatcement [J Cement grout Bentonite ] Other ...uiueieiiiiii it e
Grout Intervals: From ....... 0 ...... ft. to 20 ......... ft., From ............... ftto............. ft, From ............... ftto....ooooeenn ft.
Nearest source of possible contamination:
[ Septic Tank [ Lateral Lines O Pit Privy [ Livestock Pens [ Insecticide Storage
[ Sewer Lines [ Cess Pool [ Sewage Lagoon [ Fuel Storage [ Abandoned Water Well
[ Watertight Sewer Lines [ Seepage Pit [ Feedyard O Fertilizer Storage [ Oil Well/Gas Well
[ Other (SPECIfY) wvvivniiniiniitiit it ettt et et e ee et e eeeenie
Direction from well? .......ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiennes Distance from Well? ........oooiiie i ft.
10 FROM TO LITHOLOGIC LOG FROM TO LITHO. LOG (cont.) or PLUGGING INTERVALS
0 2 surface \
2 25 loess  RECENED
25 33 ine & med sand w/clay lenses
33 52 clay & caliche w/sand lenses FER 9.1 2n17
52 60 fine sand w/clay lenses il
60 84 fine to some meds and wi/clay & caliche le
84 100 vellow ochre Notes: RS DEPT OF AGRICULTURE

11 CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNER'’S CERTIFICATION: This water well was [/] constructed, [ ] reconstructed, or [ ] plugged
under my jurisdiction and was completed on (mo-day-year) .11/09/2015...... and this record is true to the best of my knowledge and belief.
Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No. 881.......... This Water Well Record was completed on (mo-day-year) .J1/17/2015........

under the business name of MOOET PUMD AN Ve G .. i ittt oottt et e e et teee et tetereeieirsesseeenaereaaeens
Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KS Department of Health and Environment, Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka, Kansas 66612-1367. Telephone 785-296-3565.

Visit us at http.//www.kdheks.gov/waterwell/index. html SOANMN KSA 82a-1212
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WATER WELL RECORD Form WWC-5 1269801 o cue 48466
[/l Original Record [ Correction [] Change in Well Use Resources App. No. Well ID
1 LOCATION OF WATER WELL: Fraction Section Number | Township Number Range Number
County: Sheridan NWY, SEY SEY% NEY 16 T 10 8 R 26 (JE MW
2 WELL OWNER: Last Name: Roberts First: Gary Street or Rural Address where well is located (if unknown, distance and
Business: direction from nearest town or intersection): If at owner’s address, check here: []
Address: 15543 S 100 E . .
Address: intersection of 130 s 7 120 E--1/2 north
City: Quinter state: KS  zIP: 67752
3 LOCATEWELL | 4 DEPTH OF COMPLETED WELL: ... 103 ... f. | 5 Latitude: ........ 39.1841 . (decimal degrees)
SECTION BOX: Depth(s) Groundwater Encountered: 1) ...... 20 fi. Longitude: ........... 100.2223 ... (decimal degrees)
N 2) i ft. 3) . ft., or 4)[] Dry Well Datum: [ WGS 84 [INAD 83 [JNAD27
WELL’S STATIC WATER LEVEL: ......... 90 ... fi. Source for Latitude/Longitude:
| | [ below land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).11/13/2015 [ GPS (unit make/model: .................ccorvrvrreene )
“-NW----NE-- [0 above land surface, measured on (mo-day-yr).............. (WAAS enabled? [J Yes [ No)
| | X Pump test data: Well water WaS ft. [ Land Survey [ Topographic Map
W [ [ E after.......... hours pumping ............... gpm [ Online Mapper: ............cccuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e,
swolsE .- N “}/16” water was . ... ft.
1 ST rs pumpin
| | Estinated Viold. ___%%i?fgplin g gpm 6 Elevation: 2594, fi & Ground Level (] TOC
S Bore Hole Diameter: ....20....in. to ..... 103 ft. and Source: [] Land Survey [ GPS [ Topographic Map
2 1 mile ol A0 ft. other KQLAR ..
7 WELL WATER TO BE USED AS:
1. Domestic: 5. [0 Public Water Supply: well ID ...ccceevvrenrenenene 10. [ Oil Field Water Supply: lease ..........cccoevevnnnnnen.
] Household 6. [ Dewatering: how many wells? ..........cccccooeee. 11. Test Hole: well ID ..o
O Lawn & Garden 7.0 Aquifer Recharge: well ID ..................... [ Cased [ Uncased [ Geotechnical
[ Livestock 8. [0 Monitoring: well ID .........oceeiiiiiiinnnnnnnn. 12. Geothermal: how many bores? .........coueven.
2. [/ Irrigation 9. Environmental Remediation: well ID ................ a) Closed Loop [ Horizontal [] Vertical
3. [ Feedlot [ Air Sparge [ Soil Vapor Extraction b) Open Loop [ Surface Discharge [ Inj. of Water
4. [ Industrial [ Recovery [ Injection 13. [ Other (SPeCify): ooviinieiiniieee e e

Was a chemical/bacteriological sample submitted to KDHE? [] Yes K No Ifyes, date sample was submitted: .......................ccee.
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